readers to better assess and understand the Company�s revenue performance by operating group and by region.

Pro
Forma

Year-Year Pro Forma Year-Year
Q1-Fiscal

�08 Q1-Fiscal �07
%

Change Q1-Fiscal �07
%

Change
(Dollars in thousands)

Avnet, Inc. $ 4,098,718 $ 3,648,400 12.3% $ 4,008,221 2.3%
EM 2,491,194 2,435,418 2.3 2,440,801 2.1
TS 1,607,524 1,212,982 32.5 1,567,420 2.6
EM
Americas $ 911,373 $ 957,424 (4.8)% $ 957,424 (4.8)%
EMEA 830,772 794,006 4.6 799,389 3.9
Asia 749,049 683,988 9.5 683,988 9.5
TS
Americas $ 1,072,975 $ 819,514 30.9% $ 1,130,211 (5.1)%
EMEA 424,035 328,635 29.0 353,212 20.1
Asia 110,514 64,833 70.5 83,997 31.6
Totals by Region
Americas $ 1,984,348 $ 1,776,938 11.7% $ 2,087,635 (4.9)%
EMEA 1,254,807 1,122,641 11.8 1,152,601 8.9
Asia 859,563 748,821 14.8 767,985 11.9

The following table presents the reconciliation of sales as reported for first quarter of fiscal 2007 to the pro forma
sales for the same period to adjust for sales recorded by certain businesses acquired by Avnet prior to the acquisition
date and the impact of net revenue reporting for the period prior to the effective date:

Reported Gross to Net

Q1 Fiscal �07
Acquisition

Sales
Revenue
Impact

Pro Forma
Sales

(Thousands)

Avnet, Inc. $ 3,648,400 $ 455,631 $ (95,810) $ 4,008,221
EM 2,435,418 5,383 � 2,440,801
TS 1,212,982 450,248 (95,810) 1,567,420

Consolidated sales for the first quarter of fiscal 2008 were $4.10 billion, up 12.3%, or $450.3 million, from the prior
year first quarter consolidated sales of $3.65 billion. Approximately $93 million of this year-over-year increase is due
to the translation impact of changes in foreign currency exchange rates. TS experienced sales growth of 32.5%, or
$394.5 million, over prior year first quarter (approximately $35 million was a result of the translation impact of
changes in foreign currency exchange rates) primarily due to the addition of Access and Azure businesses. On a pro
forma basis, TS sales growth was 2.6%. EM year-over-year sales growth was 2.3% but was flat excluding the